SB0627/203422/1

BY: Senator Harris

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 627

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 18, after "circumstances;" insert "prohibiting DHMH from issuing more than a certain number of registry identification cards;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in line 25, strike "THE" and substitute "SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE".

On page 9, after line 28, insert:

"(3) THE DEPARTMENT MAY ISSUE ONLY 1,500 QUALIFYING PATIENT REGISTRY IDENTIFICATION CARDS UNDER THIS SUBSECTION.";

in line 29, after "(B)" insert "(1)"; and in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute "SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE".

On page 10, in lines 1, 3, 5, and 7, strike "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(III)", and "(IV)", respectively; after line 8, insert:

"(2) THE DEPARTMENT MAY ISSUE ONLY 1,500 PRIMARY CAREGIVER REGISTRY IDENTIFICATION CARDS UNDER THIS SUBSECTION.";

in line 18, strike "ONLY"; in the same line, strike the first "THE" and substitute ":

<u>(I)</u> <u>THE</u>";

SB0627/203422/1 Amendments to SB 627 Page 2 of 2 **HARRIS**

in line 19, strike "OR IF THE" and substitute ";

(II) <u>THE</u>";

and in line 20, after "FALSIFIED" insert "; OR

(III) THE DEPARTMENT HAS ALREADY ISSUED THE AUTHORIZED NUMBER OF PERMITS UNDER SUBSECTION (A)(3) OF THIS SECTION OR SUBSECTION (B)(2) OF THIS SECTION.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 15, in line 12, after "2011" insert "OR WHEN THE DEPARTMENT HAS ISSUED 1,000 OF 1,500 AUTHORIZED QUALIFYING PATIENT REGISTRY IDENTIFICATION CARDS"; in line 27, strike "AND"; and in line 29, after "PATIENTS" insert "; AND

(9) THE ACTUAL AMOUNT OF MARIJUANA DISPENSED FROM EACH DISPENSING CENTER OR AUTHORIZED PHARMACY".